85275

1""OR.F‘., T”“ PUBLIC UHILITILS COJKISSTON OF HE S"A OT CALIFOhNIA

Decision No.

In the Matter of the Investiga-
tion for tie purpose of -
considering and determining
minimam: rates for transpo“tation
of any and all commodities ‘
- statewlde including, but not'
limited to, those rates. waich
are provided in Iinimum Rate

. Tariff 2 and the revisions or
reissues thereof.

Case No. 5432 :
(Petitioa for Jodification =
: No. 873)
(Filed Deccmber~3, 1975)

VV‘J\)\J\/\J AN

OPINION AND ORDER

Hinimum Rate Tariff 2 (MRT 2) names minfimun rates and
rules for the statewilde transportation of ﬂeneral commodities oy
aighway carriers. Certain orovisions-in dRi 2 do-cot permit split
pickup or split delivery service on ¢.0.D. s ipments or snipments
transported on Order Hotify Bills of Lading and limit the number
. of components that comprise al split pic'uo or split delivery
shipmenc.l These provisioas are scneduled to eioire uith |
December 31, 1975. By the above petition, California Trucking ,
Association requests that tae Commission extend the expiration
date to December 31, 1578. Relief from the loag— and short—naul
provisions of Section 451.5 of tne Public Utilit es Coqe is also
sought- _ S
| | Acco“ding to oetitioner, these provisions were originally
sumgested as alternatives to upward adjustments in tariff cnarges ‘
for such services. Petitioner ooints out tikat the provisions have
.worked well to promote'more efficient and’ economical motor carrier
split soipwent service but no fi*m prooosals nave as yet been '
finalized. Petitioner allegcs hat tnc proposed extension of the
present 2xpiration date will oermit conxinuance of the efficiencies

l”bese provisions are set fort“ in dctail in Items loo and 170 of

xTR‘T' 2.




C. 5432 (Pet. 873) - JV

and economies now Iin effect and will enccurage conciaued evaluatlcnc“
of existing provisions in the ligat of new’ needs.‘

Copies of She petition were mczlcd tc various cnambers ‘
of" commerce, shinper orzani*aticns, carrier *ebresentativcs and

ther Iinterested parties on or about Dccemoer 3, 1975.\ e-"
petition was listed on the CQmmiosxon s Dazly Calendar of o
Decenber 5, 1975. Ne objection to the grantin" of the betition has~
been received. '

In the circumstances, the Commission finds that peti—
tioner’'s nrooo al is reasonaolc, the resulting rates and cnarges
will be Just, reasonablc and nonciacriminatory minimum rates and
caarzes Lor the t*ansportation involved: and, to the extent that the |
Proposal results in increases, such increasc’ arc Just*ried.f A , ‘H
public bearing is not necessary The Ccmmissmon concludes that theﬁ
petition saould bve sranted. ' ‘

‘ I7 IS ORDERED that. ‘

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D o Decision No. 31606
as amended) is further amended by incorborating tncrein o become
effective January 1, 1976, ¢nirty-seventh Revich ?age 20-A and ,
Thirteenth Revised Page 20-E gttacch hcreto and by this refcrence
made a part hercof. : : - R ny- .

2. Common carriers suojcct to tne Public Utllities Act T
the extent that they are subfect to Decision  No. 31006 as amended,
are heredy directed to c,taolmsh in- thcir tariffv the amendments
necessary to conform with the further adjustments herein.» ' .

3. Tarliff pubdblications required to be. made by ccmncn carriers
as 2 result of the order herein shall be filed not carlicr—taan Tthe
effective date of tais order and may be “ade effective no. carlier
than the first day after the cffective datc of tals order on not
less than one day's notice to the Commission and to- tce public, d
shall be made effective not later tuan January 1, 1976. o ?15

\

7




C. 5432 (Pet. 373) = T

L. Common carrisrs, in es;ablishing and‘ma‘ “aiﬁiﬂg'the
amendments autiorized hereinabove, are nercdy uthor*zcd o depart
from the provisionsvof Section 461.‘ of the Pabllc Ut*lzv;es Code1_
to the extent neccessary to adjust long=- and short-qaul deparcures‘

now maintained under outstanding aaunorizations, such out andinﬂff
authorizations are hereby nodified only to the extenz necesary to
comply with tiais order; and schedules containing the amendments |
publisned under ¢als authorit ty shall male referencc to tne nrior
orders authorizii ng lOﬁSr and qho"t-haul d;phrtures and to tnis
order. o o : S

5. In all other mespocts Dcc;sicr No. ,*606 a8 amcnded,

snall reizin 'in full force and effcct.- - i
mhe effectivn date of tnis order is the date nercof.

D*“ed at San :ranc¢sco, Californ_a, this 30ta day of
December, 1075. ‘ '

. Commission®rs . -




. mxm-smmszn PAGE. ++ o 207

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2. . | THIRMY=SIXTH REVISED- mcz:.......zo-x}. ‘

SLCTION 1==RULES OF GCNIRAL APPLICATION (Continued): LTEM

‘ SPLIT PICKUP
. (Tvems 160, 161, 162 and 163y .

(C)A. Ixcopt as otherwise provided, the provisions of thi.s ;Ltem <o not apply coz

l. Shipments, mﬁluqu any component part thcroot ’ movinq undor COJ.loct
on Delivery (C. O.D.) proviaiom, noxr

2. Shipments, includinq any component part the:eoz. trmported on ordor ‘
Notify Bills of an.

Zach shipment shall be limited to the :o.uowi.nq numbcrs or. aplit picxup .
components, including oriqinal pickup:

When the mm_o: Bi.tLlod. : ‘ Maximum; Nu.mber’fof.
Weight Of The Shipment: - ’ Split Pickup

(Whichever s Greater) 'Is ‘ Components A.J.lowod
(In.Pounds) ' , Wil Bo

Dyt ‘ o
Over .} Not Over (Soe‘nxception)- ‘

4,999 6,000 2

6,000 8,000 : N &

8,000 /10,000 - S0

10,000 B , o See Note
NOTE.~=One -pm: pickup componant will be allowed for oach additiom

1,000 pounds or !raction therao?, subject to a mx:.mm ©f 20 pickup componont-
pexr shipment.

EXCEOTION.=»The total number of aplit pickup components may exceed
the allowed number shown, provided, however, that for each pickup component
in excess of said allowed number, a charge of $5.33 will be made in addition =
to all othor applicable rates and c¢harges, In . no event shall thers be more:
than 40 pickup components per shipment. o - S oo

. (Continued in Item 161)

B

¢ (E)Ixpires with Decembor 31, 1976.

% Change ) ision % . .
PREm ) e 85275

ZTFLCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. ~SAN. FRANCISCO, CALIFORNLA.
Correction




. 'mzxm:mm.rxsm PAGE

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2

£

WL H wv‘rwn wacE,

SECTION l==RULLS OF CEWERAL APPLICATION (Continued)

: SPLIT DELIVERY
(Items 170, 171, 172 and 173)

IExcept ‘as othorwise providad, the proviniom of this item do not apply to'

Shipmancs, includi.nq any component part thereof, moving under Collect
on Delivery (C.0.D.) p:ovisiorm. nor

Shipmnts, including any componcnt part ﬂumot. txanlportod on Order."
Notify Bills of Ladi.nq.

shipment shall be limited to the tol.lowi.ng numbers of lplit dalivery
components, including final destinationr

When tho Actual Or Billed. Maximum Number of
Weight Of The Shipment . . Split Delivery - -
(Whichevor Is- Creater) Is: i Componenta. Allowed
(In Pounds) . ] N w:u.l Bo: .
. . But ) . W
Over © Not Over “(See ExccptionL ‘

4,999 6,000 ¢ » e
6,000 8,000 _ S

3,000 10,000 ' e
10,000 ' ' , Sea Note

NOTL.=—One split delivery component will be allowed for each additional ' ‘
1,000 pounds or uaction thereof, subject to a maximum of 20 dcli.very conponentn
per shipment.

TACIPTION.—The total number of aplit delivery componencu may ‘exceed .
the allowed number shown, provided, howsver, that for each delivery componant:
in exceas of said allowed numder, a charge o7 35.35 will be made in addition -
to all other applicable rates and charges. In no event shall there be more |
than 40 delivery components per shipment. S ’ ‘ o

(Continued in Item 171)

(E)Ixpires with Decamber 31, 1976.

¢ Change ) at o .
o Increase ) Decimlon No.

4 Reduction ) 8527 5

-

EFFLCTIVE.

XSSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFQRNIA}
i SAN FRANCISCO, ‘CALTFORNIA.}

Correction




